IllumInatIon
No. E335118
DS385 LUXEON XR-7070 Product Datasheet  ©2021 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON XR-7070 product is a standard integrated module compatible
with off-the-shelf drivers, optics, and heat sinks. Four LUXEON 7070 LEDs
are built on a MCPCB substrate for thermal efficiency and mechanical
robustness. Using this standard module eliminates LED-assembly
engineering costs, tooling costs, and material inventory costs. With this

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON XR-7070 LEDs are tested using a 20 ms monopulse (MP) at 700mA and a case temperature, Tc, of 85°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON XR-7070 follow the convention below:
L  2  2  4  –  A  A  B  B  0  C  C  M  D  D  0  1  0
Where:
A  A – designates nominal ANSI CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI and 80=80CRI)
C  C – designates number of emitters (04=4 emitters)
D  D – designates internal Lumileds program code.
1  0 – designates internal Lumileds program code.
Therefore, a LUXEON XR-7070 4000K 80CRI with 4 emitters, will have the following part number:
L  2  2  4  –  4  0  8  0  0  0  4  M  L  U  0  1  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON XR-7070
is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS385 LUXEON XR-7070 Product Datasheet  20211113 ©2021 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 . Product performance of LUXEON XR-7070 at 700mA, Tc =85°C .
nomInal
cct
mInImum
cRI [1, 2]
lumInous FluX [1] (lm)
tyPIcal lumInous
EFFIcacy (lm/W)
EnERgy
EFFIcIEncy
class
PaRt numBER
mInImum tyPIcal
2700K 70 4708 5042 156 E L224-2770004MLU010
3000K 70 4878 5222 162 E L224-3070004MLU010
3500K 70 5064 5354 166 D L224-3570004MLU010
4000K 70 5155 5498 170 D L224-4070004MLU010
5000K 70 5112 5417 168 D L224-5070004MLU010
2700K 80 4374 4611 143 E L224-2780004MLU010
3000K 80 4545 4818 149 E L224-3080004MLU010
3500K 80 4627 4906 152 E L224-3580004MLU010
4000K 80 4717 5044 156 E L224-4080004MLU010
5000K 80 4693 4999 155 E L224-5080004MLU010
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±7% on luminous flux measurements.
2. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
Electrical Characteristics
Table 2 . Electrical characteristics for LUXEON XR-7070 at 700mA, Tc=85°C .
PaRt numBER
FoRWaRd VoltagE [1] (Vf)
mInImum tyPIcal maXImum
L224-xxxx004MLU010 41.0 46.2 49.0
Notes for Table 2:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±0.1V on forward voltage measurements.
DS385 LUXEON XR-7070 Product Datasheet  20211113 ©2021 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 4
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Table 3 . Absolute maximum ratings for LUXEON XR-7070 .
PaRamEtER maXImum PERFoRmancE
DC Forward Current [1, 2] 1200mA
Peak Pulsed Forward Current [1, 3] 1440mA
ESD Sensitivity IEC 61000-4-2 Level 4 (8/15 kV contact/air discharge)
Operating Temperature at Tc point [1] -40°C to 85°C